Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
1			lame	Execution Date			
Chambers Technolog	ies, LLC			07/05/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Chambers Medical, LLC						
Street Address:	200 South Sixth Street						
Internal Address:	Suite 4000						
City:	Minneapolis						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
Postal Code:	55402						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number 78 134				
Patent Number: 7115		71151	34				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	(612)97	7-8650					
			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 612.977.8480							
Email: IP@Briggs.com							
Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Helget							
Address Line 1:80 South Eighth StreetAddress Line 2:2200 IDS Center							
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			37431.3				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gerald E. Helget				
Total Attachments: 3 source=37431.3 Assignment#page1.tif source=37431.3 Assignment#page2.tif PATENT							

500322002

REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0713

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0714

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is effective July <u>5</u>, 2007, by and between Chambers Technologies, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "<u>Assignor</u>") and Chambers Medical, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "<u>Assignee</u>"); collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are referred to as the "<u>Parties</u>."

<u>WITNESSETH</u>:

The Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "<u>Patent</u>"), and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world and the inventions and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, continuation-in-part or substitute application thereof and the right to any renewal, reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of the patent thereof, together with all claims by the Assignor for damages and other recoveries by reason of past infringements of the Patent with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the Patent has been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

The Assignor agrees that when requested by the Assignee it will, at the sole cost of the Assignee, execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Patent throughout the world in the name of the Assignee or which, in the sole judgment of the Assignee, may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Patent.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

PATENT

019605 FRAME: 0715

2038686v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed and delivered, and Assignce accepts this Assignment executed and delivered, as of July 5, 2007.

CHAMBERS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: Name: chambus Jeft (A Title: Men

CHAMBERS MEDICAL, LLC

By: Name: Title: dom.

2038686v1

SCHEDULE 1

1. Issued Patent:

ľ.

	Country	Patent No.	Title
	<u>Country</u> USA	7,115,134 B2	Title Catheter With Flexible Tip and Shape Retention
			· .
	·		
	·		
	-		
			· · · · ·
	• • .		
		•.	
	•		
	•		· · ·
<u>.</u> .	• •		
- ·	· · · .		
	<u>.</u>	•	
	· .		
	2038686v1		

RECORDED: 07/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 019605 FRAME: 0717